1/18866/2024







वशुँघेव कुटुम्वकम् ONE EARTH • ONE FAMILY • ONE FUTURE

THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

लोक निर्माण (आर एंड बी) विभाग

संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लददाख

PUBLIC WORKS (R&B) DEPARTMENT

F. No. A/20/2020-PWD (R&B)/345-352

ई-मेल/email:pstocomsecutl@gmail.com

यूटी सचिवालय, लेह/UT Secretariat, Leh, Dated: 17.02.2024.

Subject: Reliving of Sh Pervaze Ahmad, Junior Assistant.

Order No. 19-LA-PW(R&B) of 2024, Dated: 17.02.2024.

In pursuance of the Order No: 87-LA(GAD) of 2024 Dated:16.02.2024 of General Administration Department, Sh. Pervaze Ahmad, Junior Assistant, who stands deputed for attending the two month's Secretariat Assistant Training Course' at JK IMPARD, Srinagar w.e.f 19.02.2024 to 19.04.2024, is hereby relieved from this Department today on 17.02.2024, with the direction to report to the JK, IMPARD, Srinagar.

Ms. Parveen Akhtar, Junior Assistant shall look after the works assigned to Sh. Pervaze Ahmad, during his training period.

By order of the Administration of UT, Ladakh.

(जाकिर हसैन/Zakir Hussain) JKAS,

प्रशासन के उप सचिव/Deputy Secretary to the Administration.

Copy to the:

- 1. Administrative Secretary, General Administration Department.
- 2. Deputy Director, JK IMPARD, Srinagar.
- 3. Chief Engineer, PW(R&B)/PMGSY.
- 4. Pvt. Secretary to Advisor, Ladakh for information of the Advisor.
- 5. DIO, NIC, Leh.
- 6. Superintendent, Archives, Archaeology & Museums.
- 7. Pvt. Secretary to Administrative Secretary, Public Works (R&B) Department for information of the Secretary.
- 8. Concerned Junior Assistant for compliance.
- 9. Order/Stock file (w.2.s.c)/e-file No.10792.